

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by TU Dublin. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed.

In Q2 2024 (April-June), a total number of 9 FOI requests were received, 4 personal requests, 4 non-personal requests and 1 mixed request.

Ref	Date Request Received	Requester Category	Description of Request	Decision/ Section of the Act	Date of Response
2JFW6WCGPF	08.04.2024	Client	Request relates to policies and services offered by the Student Services and Wellbeing functional area / information relating to HSE industry placement.	Part-granted Sections 15 & 37	20.05.2024
YT5492AK9P	17.04.2024	Other	Request relates to purchasing records from 22/06/2023 up to 17/04/2024.	Granted	03.05.2024
9XKGTRMC9N	07.05.2024	Business/Interest Group	Request relates to student housing/student numbers at TU Dublin.	Granted	15.05.2024
PHKT7FE347	13.05.2024	Journalist	Request relates to current involvement through the provision of services and details of current investments/holdings with Israeli institutions/companies and TU Dublin.	Part-granted Section 15	11.06.2024
5DK66GZNA4	22.05.2024	Journalist	Request relates to TU Dublin's governance review.	Refused Sections 29 & 30	20.06.2024

The **CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE** is divided into six categories –

1. Journalists,
2. Business/Interest Groups,
3. Oireachtas/Public Representatives,
4. Staff, (current/former)
5. Client, (students – current/former)
6. Others.

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal** records from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g. Request from a student (current/former) to a body in the education sector etc.